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The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
.Three statements are attached. [See
-Appendix III, annexure No. 64.]

SHARE Liver OrL

308. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the "Minister of Commerce and Industry ibe pleased to refer to the answer given to unstarred question No. 343
;asked on the 19th August, 1953 and to state:

(a) the estimated value of the
*Shark Liver Oil produced during the
-years 1950 to 1952 referred to in answer to part (a) of the original
- question:

(b) the number of workers engagad ‘in producing the quantity of Shark ‘Liver Oil and their per capita
- monthly income;

(¢) whether producers of Oil have ‘to inform Government as to the quantity produced or to pay any duty
.or cess, and

(d) the value of fish Oil impiried
.from 1947-48 to 1951-527

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T, Erishnamachari):
{a) Rs. 9-45 lakhs (approximately) as reported by the producers.

(b) Information is not available.

(c) Producers of shark liver oil do
-not, as far as is known, pay any cess
.or duty. They report the production figures to Government on a voluntary
. basis.

(d) A statement giving the informa-
;tion is attached. [See Appendix III,
. annexure No. 65.]

Comr

309. Shri V. . Nayar: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indusiry be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of coir yorn, coir and coir goods produced in India
~during 1952-53; and
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(b) the per capita average monthly earnings of a worker of coir industcy?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
(a) and (b). A statement is attached.
[See Appendix III, armexure No. 66.]

SMALL ScALE INDUSTRIES

310. Dr. Amin: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state what concrete steps lave been taken by Government tp encourage the development of small scale industries?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamachari):
A statement is at.ached. [See Appendix III. annexure No. 67.]

AIHTAT & S A9 WA

. stawaa fag @
" FaT aforew. qar g SA g8 q@A
F FIT FLA ¢

(%) #ar ag w9 & f5 F579 A
HURTAR FT &I GAT FREi LR
§94 R HEAGFATES THo ThHo
T wew 7 fAqd & FRw g qd Y
fa<re F amar w27 § 7L A9 IFRG ad g

(=) =fz g, @t 341 9@R ¥
qaiw wifes fEr &7 o faE
T T §; w4r

(7) %X &, a1 5@ &% § Fq
a7 fafsfrag @ Framr § 7

The Minister of Commerce (Shri-Karmarkar): (a) No such complaint has been brought to the notice of Government.

(o) and (c). If a reqguest in the matter is received, it will be considered and a decision will be reached without

delay.

